
UIC (7-10,2-4 MVC) -vs- Illinois St. (12-5,4-2 MVC)
01/10/26 at CEFCU Arena, Normal, IL

 
 

 
 
UIC 63

Illinois St. 59

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 4,859
Site: CEFCU Arena, Normal, IL
Referees: Cody Crum, John  Hendricks, Wesley Ford

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
UIC 28 23 12 63
Illinois St. 25 26 8 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Henderson II,Ahmad * 24 4-12 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 9
14 Johnson,Andy * 33 3-10 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 3 0 0 1 8
22 Lowery,Mekhi * 22 2-7 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 4 0 3 0 2 6
01 Nathaniel,Jayce * 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 4
05 Washington Jr,Rashund * 16 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
07 Momoh,Abdul 29 7-9 0-0 1-1 4-2 6 2 2 2 0 0 15
02 Crawford,Elijah 32 5-12 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 2 10
10 Hammons,Josiah 16 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 0 8
21 Beljan,Ante 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Silverstein,Sam 30 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-9 9 2 2 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-61 3-14 10-11 12-32 44 19 9 15 1 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
OT 1 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00% 4-4   100.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 3-14   21.4 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Hammons,Josiah,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Pence,Ty * 35 6-8 1-3 0-2 3-2 5 1 1 3 1 1 13
11 Kinziger,Johnny * 42 2-14 1-9 6-6 0-3 3 2 5 0 0 2 11
10 Coleman,Ty'Reek * 26 2-8 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
35 Walker,Chase * 33 0-6 0-0 7-8 5-5 10 4 4 3 1 1 7
14 Skunberg,Boden * 33 2-12 1-8 0-0 1-7 8 3 1 2 0 1 5
03 Klabo,Mason 23 5-9 4-8 1-2 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 1 15
04 Wolf,Landon 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 3 0 1 0
12 Lieb,Brandon 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
00 Daugherty,Jack 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
01 Moore,Landon 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 17-62 8-35 17-22 15-24 39 16 15 12 3 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-27   25.93 % 3-17   17.65 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 3-11   27.27 % 7-8   87.50 %
OT 1 2-9   22.22 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 17-62   27.4 % 8-35   22.9 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois St.
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PENCE,TY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,CHASE
GOOD LAYUP by NATHANIEL,JAYCE(in the paint) 19:23 2-2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ANDY --

18:56 MISS 3PTR by PENCE,TY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

18:53 FOUL  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 18:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:22

18:05 MISS 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,MEKHI --
MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,MEKHI 17:38
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON II,AHMAD --
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 17:32 5-2 V 3

17:06 MISS JUMPER by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON II,AHMAD(in the paint) 16:45 7-2 V 5

16:23 TURNOVER  by WALKER,CHASE
STEAL  by LOWERY,MEKHI 16:23

16:03 FOUL  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
16:03 SUB OUT by SKUNBERG,BODEN
16:03 SUB IN by WOLF,LANDON

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON II,AHMAD(in the paint) 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLF,LANDON

15:33 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,TY'REEK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN 15:15

15:15 STEAL  by WOLF,LANDON
14:59 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN --
MISS 3PTR by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLF,LANDON
FOUL  by LOWERY,MEKHI 14:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:33
SUB OUT by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 14:33
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN 14:33
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANDY 14:33
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 14:33
SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL 14:33
SUB IN by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 14:33

14:13 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,CHASE

FOUL  by LOWERY,MEKHI 13:51
TURNOVER  by LOWERY,MEKHI 13:51
SUB OUT by LOWERY,MEKHI 13:51
SUB IN by BELJAN,ANTE 13:51

13:31 SUB OUT by WOLF,LANDON
13:31 SUB IN by LIEB,BRANDON
13:14 TURNOVER  by PENCE,TY

STEAL  by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 13:14
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE
12:44 MISS 3PTR by PENCE,TY

REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --
FOUL  by MOMOH,ABDUL 12:30
TURNOVER  by MOMOH,ABDUL 12:30

12:30 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
12:30 SUB OUT by PENCE,TY



12:30 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON
12:30 SUB IN by KLABO,MASON

SUB OUT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 12:30
SUB IN by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 12:30

12:05 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KLABO,MASON
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by SILVERSTEIN,SAM(in the paint) 11:38
REBOUND OFF by MOMOH,ABDUL --
GOOD TIPIN by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 11:36 9-10 H 1

11:36 FOUL  by LIEB,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36

11:36 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHASE
11:36 SUB IN by WOLF,LANDON

GOOD FT by MOMOH,ABDUL 11:36 10-10
11:17 MISS 3PTR by WOLF,LANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by LIEB,BRANDON
10:59 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 10:52
REBOUND OFF by MOMOH,ABDUL --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 10:48 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by MOMOH,ABDUL --
FOUL  by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 10:25

10:05 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM
10:04 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
10:04 SUB IN by COLEMAN,TY'REEK

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 09:44 15-10 V 5
09:28 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by MOMOH,ABDUL 09:18

09:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:18 SUB OUT by LIEB,BRANDON
09:18 SUB IN by WALKER,CHASE

SUB OUT by BELJAN,ANTE 09:18
SUB IN by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 09:18

09:04 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,TY'REEK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CHASE

08:59 MISS TIPIN by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CHASE

FOUL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 08:59
08:59 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE
08:59 SUB OUT by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
08:59 SUB IN by PENCE,TY

SUB OUT by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 08:59
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANDY 08:59

08:58 MISS FT by WALKER,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CHASE

08:55 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLF,LANDON

08:44 TURNOVER  by WALKER,CHASE
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:24 17-11 V 6

08:02 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by KLABO,MASON
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,TY'REEK

GOOD LAYUP by NATHANIEL,JAYCE(in the paint) 07:36 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by MOMOH,ABDUL --

07:13 MISS 3PTR by KLABO,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLF,LANDON

07:06 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CHASE

FOUL  by MOMOH,ABDUL 07:03



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
07:03 SUB OUT by PENCE,TY
07:03 SUB IN by SKUNBERG,BODEN

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 07:03
SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL 07:03
SUB IN by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 07:03
SUB IN by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN 07:03

07:03 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE
07:03 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON II,AHMAD(in the paint) 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE

06:42 MISS 3PTR by WOLF,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by HAMMONS,JOSIAH --

06:21 FOUL  by KLABO,MASON
SUB OUT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 06:21
SUB IN by LOWERY,MEKHI 06:21
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANDY 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE
FOUL  by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 06:08
FOUL TECH by TEAM 06:08

06:08 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by KLABO,MASON
06:08 MISS FT by KLABO,MASON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:08 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE
06:08 19-19 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE

FOUL  by LOWERY,MEKHI 05:52
TURNOVER  by LOWERY,MEKHI 05:52
SUB OUT by LOWERY,MEKHI 05:52
SUB IN by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 05:52

05:40 FOUL  by WOLF,LANDON
05:40 TURNOVER  by WOLF,LANDON
05:40 SUB OUT by KLABO,MASON
05:40 SUB IN by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
05:40 SUB OUT by WOLF,LANDON
05:40 SUB IN by PENCE,TY

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANDY 05:27 21-19 V 2
05:09 TURNOVER  by WALKER,CHASE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN 05:09
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 05:09
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
FOUL  by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 04:31

04:31 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
SUB OUT by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 04:31
SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL 04:31

04:31 21-21 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANDY(in the paint) 04:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON II,AHMAD(in the paint) 04:03 23-21 V 2

03:37 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANDY --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 03:23

03:23 STEAL  by WALKER,CHASE
03:15 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,TY'REEK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PENCE,TY
03:10 23-23 GOOD TIPIN by PENCE,TY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SKUNBERG,BODEN

02:33 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by MOMOH,ABDUL --

02:32 FOUL  by PENCE,TY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:32



02:32 SUB OUT by PENCE,TY
02:32 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,JACK

SUB OUT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 02:32
SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL 02:32
SUB IN by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN 02:32
SUB IN by BELJAN,ANTE 02:32
MISS JUMPER by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 02:09

02:09 BLOCK  by DAUGHERTY,JACK
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN --

02:07 FOUL  by WALKER,CHASE
MISS FT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN 02:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN 02:07 24-23 V 1

01:57 TURNOVER  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
MISS LAYUP by BELJAN,ANTE(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SKUNBERG,BODEN
01:33 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANDY 01:22
REBOUND OFF by BELJAN,ANTE --

01:19 FOUL  by WALKER,CHASE
GOOD FT by BELJAN,ANTE 01:19 25-23 V 2
GOOD FT by BELJAN,ANTE 01:19 26-23 V 3

01:19 SUB OUT by SKUNBERG,BODEN
01:19 SUB IN by WOLF,LANDON
01:10 26-25 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KINZIGER,JOHNNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,CHASE
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 00:53 28-25 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50

00:35 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLF,LANDON

00:24 TURNOVER  by WOLF,LANDON
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 00:24
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois St.
20:00 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,JACK
20:00 SUB OUT by WOLF,LANDON
20:00 SUB IN by SKUNBERG,BODEN
20:00 SUB IN by PENCE,TY

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 20:00
SUB OUT by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 20:00
SUB OUT by BELJAN,ANTE 20:00
SUB IN by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 20:00
SUB IN by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 20:00
SUB IN by LOWERY,MEKHI 20:00

19:51 FOUL  by WALKER,CHASE
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN(in the paint) 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SKUNBERG,BODEN
19:37 28-28 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,TY'REEK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
19:21 FOUL  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

TURNOVER  by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 19:07
19:07 STEAL  by PENCE,TY
18:43 28-30 H 2 GOOD DUNK by PENCE,TY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON II,AHMAD(in the paint) 18:25 30-30

18:09 TURNOVER  by PENCE,TY



STEAL  by LOWERY,MEKHI 18:09
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANDY(in the paint) 18:00 32-30 V 2
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ANDY 17:43

17:42 32-31 V 1 GOOD FT by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
17:42 32-32 GOOD FT by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

MISS LAYUP by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint) 17:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:19 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHASE
17:19 SUB IN by LIEB,BRANDON
17:19 BLOCK  by WALKER,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 17:12
-- REBOUND DEF by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

16:47 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,TY'REEK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,MEKHI --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANDY 16:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SKUNBERG,BODEN
16:13 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
16:13 SUB OUT by SKUNBERG,BODEN
16:13 SUB IN by KLABO,MASON
16:13 SUB IN by WOLF,LANDON
16:03 MISS JUMPER by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

-- REBOUND OFF by LIEB,BRANDON
FOUL  by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 16:01
SUB OUT by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 16:01
SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL 16:01
FOUL  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 16:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANDY 16:00
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 16:00

15:45 32-35 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KLABO,MASON
-- ASSIST  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON II,AHMAD(in the paint) 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by PENCE,TY

15:18 MISS 3PTR by KLABO,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by PENCE,TY

FOUL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 15:11
SUB OUT by LOWERY,MEKHI 15:11
SUB IN by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 15:11

14:53 32-37 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PENCE,TY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN 14:30
-- REBOUND DEF by PENCE,TY

SUB OUT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 14:18
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN 14:18
SUB IN by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 14:18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANDY 14:18

14:18 SUB OUT by WOLF,LANDON
14:18 SUB IN by SKUNBERG,BODEN
14:00 MISS LAYUP by SKUNBERG,BODEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANDY --
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 13:51

13:51 STEAL  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
13:46 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KLABO,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
GOOD LAYUP by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 13:23 34-39 H 5

13:10 MISS 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN
REBOUND DEF by MOMOH,ABDUL --

12:59 FOUL  by KLABO,MASON
GOOD FT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 12:59 35-39 H 4

12:59 SUB OUT by PENCE,TY
12:59 SUB IN by WOLF,LANDON

GOOD FT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 12:59 36-39 H 3



FOUL  by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 12:42
12:29 MISS LAYUP by LIEB,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 12:17 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by HAMMONS,JOSIAH --

11:53 TURNOVER  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
STEAL  by JOHNSON,ANDY 11:53
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 11:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:45 SUB OUT by LIEB,BRANDON
11:45 SUB IN by WALKER,CHASE
11:30 MISS 3PTR by KLABO,MASON

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONS,JOSIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 11:14 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --

10:49 TURNOVER  by WOLF,LANDON
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 10:28 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ANDY --
FOUL TECH by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 10:24
SUB OUT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 10:24
SUB IN by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 10:24

10:24 43-40 V 3 GOOD FT by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
10:24 43-41 V 2 GOOD FT by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
10:07 FOUL  by WALKER,CHASE
10:07 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHASE
10:07 SUB IN by LIEB,BRANDON

SUB OUT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 10:07
SUB IN by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 10:07

10:07 SUB OUT by KLABO,MASON
10:07 SUB OUT by WOLF,LANDON
10:07 SUB IN by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
10:07 SUB IN by PENCE,TY

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANDY(in the paint) 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

09:41 MISS 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN
REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --
GOOD DUNK by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 09:14 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --

08:58 45-43 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SKUNBERG,BODEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LIEB,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANDY 08:41 47-43 V 4
08:18 47-45 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PENCE,TY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:03
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 08:03
SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL 08:03
SUB IN by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 08:03
SUB IN by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 08:03
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANDY 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SKUNBERG,BODEN
07:37 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33

07:33 SUB OUT by LIEB,BRANDON
07:33 SUB IN by WALKER,CHASE

TURNOVER  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 07:17
07:08 MISS LAYUP by KINZIGER,JOHNNY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 07:08
REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE



06:34 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NATHANIEL,JAYCE --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 06:19

06:19 STEAL  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
FOUL  by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 06:15

06:15 MISS FT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:15 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHASE
06:15 SUB IN by LIEB,BRANDON

SUB OUT by NATHANIEL,JAYCE 06:15
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANDY 06:15
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 06:15
SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL 06:15

06:15 47-46 V 1 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SKUNBERG,BODEN
05:48 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,TY'REEK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 05:19
REBOUND OFF by MOMOH,ABDUL --
GOOD TIPIN by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 05:15 49-46 V 3

05:13 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
05:13 SUB IN by KLABO,MASON
05:13 SUB OUT by LIEB,BRANDON
05:13 SUB IN by WALKER,CHASE

SUB OUT by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 05:13
SUB IN by LOWERY,MEKHI 05:13

04:58 MISS 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,MEKHI --
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KLABO,MASON
04:36 49-49 GOOD 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KLABO,MASON
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 04:15
SUB OUT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH 04:15
SUB IN by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 04:15

03:47 MISS JUMPER by SKUNBERG,BODEN
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON II,AHMAD --
MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KLABO,MASON
03:27 MISS 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KLABO,MASON
02:41 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint) 02:28

02:28 BLOCK  by PENCE,TY
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,MEKHI --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:20

02:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 02:20
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANDY 02:20

02:01 TURNOVER  by PENCE,TY
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 02:01
GOOD DUNK by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 01:33 51-49 V 2
ASSIST  by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --

01:19 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANDY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:07



MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SKUNBERG,BODEN

FOUL  by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 00:36
00:36 51-50 V 1 GOOD FT by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
00:36 51-51 GOOD FT by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint) 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

00:00 MISS JUMPER by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois St.
04:47 FOUL  by KLABO,MASON

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by KLABO,MASON

04:10 MISS 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CHASE

FOUL  by LOWERY,MEKHI 04:06
04:06 51-52 H 1 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE
04:06 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE
04:06 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHASE
04:06 SUB IN by LIEB,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint) 03:49 53-53
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ANDY --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ANDY 03:33

03:33 MISS FT by PENCE,TY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:33 MISS FT by PENCE,TY
REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 03:14 55-53 V 2

03:09 SUB OUT by LIEB,BRANDON
03:09 SUB IN by WALKER,CHASE
02:50 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SKUNBERG,BODEN
02:45 MISS TIPIN by SKUNBERG,BODEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,MEKHI --
MISS JUMPER by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by MOMOH,ABDUL --

02:19 FOUL  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 02:01 57-53 V 4

01:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:58

01:32 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANDY 01:02
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,MEKHI --
GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint) 00:59 59-53 V 6

00:44 59-56 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PENCE,TY
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,CHASE

TURNOVER  by LOWERY,MEKHI 00:40
00:40 STEAL  by KLABO,MASON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:40
00:29 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANDY --
00:24 FOUL  by KLABO,MASON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ANDY 00:24 60-56 V 4
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ANDY 00:24 61-56 V 5

00:18 MISS 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PENCE,TY

00:14 61-59 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by KLABO,MASON



-- ASSIST  by PENCE,TY
00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:14 SUB OUT by PENCE,TY
00:14 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHASE
00:14 SUB IN by WOLF,LANDON
00:14 SUB IN by COLEMAN,TY'REEK

SUB OUT by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 00:14
SUB IN by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 00:14

00:05 FOUL  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
00:05 SUB OUT by WOLF,LANDON
00:05 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
00:05 SUB IN by PENCE,TY
00:05 SUB IN by WALKER,CHASE

SUB OUT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD 00:05
SUB IN by SILVERSTEIN,SAM 00:05
GOOD FT by LOWERY,MEKHI 00:05 62-59 V 3
GOOD FT by LOWERY,MEKHI 00:05 63-59 V 4

00:01 MISS 3PTR by KLABO,MASON
REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM --


